

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2011 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8411/2014

U.I.T. BIKANER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GORDHAN DASS(DEAD THROUGH LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The application is not opposed and is allowed, as prayed
for.The name of deceased respondent No.1 be deleted from the
array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.07
12:51:27 IST
Reason: