

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8411 OF 2014**

U.I.T. BIKANER

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GORDHAN DASS(D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 08.07.2015, when the following Order was passed:

“Service is complete. Parties are at liberty to file the statement of case within the statutory period.

Post the matter again on 09.09.2015.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the Order quoted above, Counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective Statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that there are four Respondents in the matter above-mentioned and all are represented through Mrs. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for Pre-final Hearing Matter.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
402, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.  
14, School Lane, Bengali Market, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR