

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8411/2014

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST BIKANER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GORDHAN DASS(D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima T., Adv.  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On prayer made by Ms. Madhurima, learned counsel for respondents-plaintiffs, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)