

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8411/2014

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST BIKANER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GORDHAN DASS(D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Chaurvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swaroop, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Short written submissions be filed by 17.05.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<b>List of Books Cited:-</b>	<b>List of Acts Cited:</b>
(2003) 5 SCC 365	The Rajasthan Tenancy Act, 1955
(2013) 3 SCC 66	The Rajasthan Urban Improvement Act, 1959
1964 (2) SCR 273	The Rajasthan Land Revenue Act, 1956
(1968) 3 SCR 662	
(1992) 2 SCC 168	Constitution of India