

ITEM NO.802  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8411/2014

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST BIKANER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GORDHAN DASS(D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2023 This appeal was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swaroop, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manoj Swaroop, learned counsel prays for and is granted further time to file written submission. The same be filed positively along with soft copy by 20.05.2023 upto 10:30 a.m.

The Registry is to make sure that the same is forwarded to the respective Residential Offices, as soon as the same is filed.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR